for completing all of the Work contemplated by this Contract, and subject to adjustments and liquidated damages, if 
any, as provided in the Contract Documents, the base amount to be paid to the CONTRACTOR for satisfactory 
completion of all requirements of the CONTRACTOR under this Contract is and shall be FOUR HUNDRED 
TWENTY TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($422,888.00) 
(“Base Contract Amount”), to be paid as provided in the Contract Documents. CONTRACTOR assumes and will 
provide against any loss or damage arising out of the nature of the Work undertaken, or the action of the elements, or 
from any unforeseen difficulties or obstructions which may arise or be encountered in the performance of the Work